SN74GTLP1395
TWO 1-BIT LVTTL-TO-GTLP ADJUSTABLE-EDGE-RATE BUS TRANSCEIVERS
WITH SPLIT LVTTL PORT, FEEDBACK PATH, AND SELECTABLE POLARITY
SCES349C – JUNE 2001 – REVISED NOVEMBER 2001
1POST OFFICE BOX 655303 •  DALLAS, TEXAS 75265
� TI-OPC  Circuitry Limits Ringing on
Unevenly Loaded Backplanes
� OEC  Circuitry Improves Signal Integrity

D GND GND 1A 2B
E 2OEAB 2A BIAS VCC VREF
ORDERING INFORMATION
TA PACKAGE† ORDERABLE
PART NUMBER
TOP-SIDE
MARKING
SOIC DW
Tube SN74GTLP1395DW
GTLP1395SOIC – DW
Tape and reel SN74GTLP1395DWR
GTLP1395
–40°C to 85°C TSSOP – PW Tape and reel SN74GTLP1395PWR GP395
TVSOP – DGV Tape and reel SN74GTLP1395DGVR GP395
VFBGA – GQN Tape and reel SN74GTLP1395GQNR GP395
† Package drawings, standard packing quantities, thermal data, symbolization, and PCB design
guidelines are available at www.ti.com/sc/package.
GQN PACKAGE
(TOP VIEW)